

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.No.513 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.12.2023	<u>AVSS,J & JS,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1,2 & 3 of 2022.</u> Heard. None opposed. Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants and taking into account the averments made in the affidavits filed in support of the petitions, the I.As., are allowed. Delay of 1260 days in filing the LR petition is condoned. The abatement of the appeal caused due to the death of 1st respondent is set aside and the proposed LR's are permitted to come on record as legal heirs of 1st respondent. <u>C.M.A.No.513 of 2008</u> For hearing, post after two (2) weeks. Office to show the name of M/s. Indus Law Firm for respondents. AVSS,J JS,J TM	

--	--	--	--